INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECORDS (as of 3/27/25)

SCORING
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.John O’Brien

. John King

. Ed Miles

. Clint Richardson
. Elgin Baylor

. Frank Oleynick

. Andre Lang

. Cameron Tyson
. Dick Stricklin

10. Tom Little

1950-53
1987-91
1960-63
1975-79
1956-68
1972-75
1991-95
2022-24
1954-57
1967-70

2,733
1,899
1,874
1,823
1,803
1,696
1,642
1,623
1,595
1,585

SCORING AVERAGE (minimum 50 games)
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. Elgin Baylor

. John O’Brien

. Ed Miles

. Frank Oleynick
. Ray Brooks

. Tom Little

. Tom Workman
. Greg Williams
. Dick Stricklin

10. Darrion Trammell

FIELD GOALS MADE
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.John O’Brien

. John King

. Clint Richardson
. Ed Miles

. Jawann Oldham
. Frank Oleynick

. Elgin Baylor

. Tom Little

. Greg Williams

10. Andre Lang

1956-58
1950-53
1960-63
1972-75
1983-85
1967-70
1964-67
1970-73
1954-57
2021-22

1950-53
1987-91
1975-79
1960-63
1976-80
1972-75
1956-58
1967-70
1970-73
1991-95

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
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9.

. John King

. John O’Brien

. Ed Miles

. Clint Richardson
. Tom Little

. Andre Lang

. Frank Oleynick

Cameron Tyson
Elgin Baylor

10. Riley Grigsby

1987-91
1950-53
1960-63
1975-79
1967-70
1991-95
1972-75
2022-24
1956-58
2019-23

311
25.8
23.1
22.6
21.4
20.3
19.2
18.9
18.8
18.7

904
831
769
759
672
665
663
644
593
588

1,724
1,707
1,570
1,538
1,446
1,409
1,345
1,345
1,318
1,296

FIELD-GOAL PERCENTAGE (minimum 100 made)
1. Eugene McClanahan 1982-83

Brandton Chatfield

. Scott Rainey

. Aaron Menzies

. David White

. Jeffrey McDaniel
. MA Moncrieffe

. Hugh Stephens

. Bernard Hill

. Tommy Mitchell
10. Shaun Burl
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2022-24
2003-06
2016-18
2005-07
2002-06
2024-25
1993-95
1979-80
1995-99
2004-09

3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE

. Cameron Tyson

. Aaron Waite

. Isiah Umipig

. Matej Kavas

. Jeff Nelson
Riley Grigsby

. Chris Gweth

8. Andre Lang

Morgan Means

10. Mack Junior

Arne Klubberud
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3-POINT FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED

. Cameron Tyson
. Aaron Waite

. Isiah Umipig

. Riley Grigsby

. Jeff Nelson

. Morgan Means
. Andre Lang

. Arne Klubberud
. Chris Gweth
10. Andy Bloom
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2022-24
1988-92
2013-15
2016-19
1997-01
2019-23
2006-10
1991-95
2017-20
1995-99
1995-99

2022-24
1988-92
2013-15
2019-23
1997-01
2017-20
1991-95
1995-99
2006-10
2001-05

.599 (248-414)
.599 (266-499)
573 (153-267)
569 (281-494)
561 (188-335)
.559 (476-851)
555 (147-265)
545 (250-459)
541 (111-205)
.539 (139-258)
.536 (142-265)

319
239
229
177
165
165
151
150
150
144
144

865
591
581
539
535
469
441
397
390
383

3-POINT FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (minimum 40 made)

. Kevin Bailey
. Matej Kavas
. Ryan Moore
. Sam Kirby

. Aaron Waite
. Greg Gill

. Isiah Umipig
. Justin White
. Mack Junior
Chris Gweth
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1985-87
2016-19
1985-88
2005-07
1988-92
1992-93
2013-15
1994-96
1995-99
2006-10

471 (57-121)
447 (177-396)
419 (80-191)
413 (118-286)
.404 (239-591)
399 (55-138)
.394 (229-581)
391 (79-202)
387 (144-372)
.387 (151-390)



INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECORDS (as of 3/27/25)

FREE THROWS MADE

1. John O’Brien 1950-53
2. Dick Stricklin 1954-57
3. Elgin Baylor 1956-58
4. Tom Workman 1964-67
5. Ed O’Brien 1950-53
6. Cal Bauer 1953-56
7. Frank Oleynick 1972-75
8. Ed Miles 1960-63
9. Don Ogorek 1957-60
10. Andre Lang 1991-95
FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED

1. John O’Brien 1950-53
2. Dick Stricklin 1954-57
3. Elgin Baylor 1956-68
4. Tom Workman 1964-67
5. Cal Bauer 1953-56
Earl Spangler 1946-50
7. Ed O’Brien 1950-53
8. Ed Miles 1960-63
9. Jeffrey McDaniel 2002-06
10. Don Ogorek 1957-60

925
495
477
435
387
382
366
356
332
316

1,195
841
611
594
549
549
530
470
466
459

FREE-THROW PERCENTAGE (minimum 50 made)

. Gregg Pudwill

. Darrion Trammell
. Isiah Umipig

. Austen Powers

. Cameron Tyson

. Ed O’Brien Jr.

. Bernard Seals

. Frank Oleynick

. Scott Copan

10. Andy Bloom
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REBOUNDS

. Elgin Baylor
.Jawann Oldham
. Stan Glowaski
. Dick Stricklin

. John King

. John Tresvant
. Lou West

. Greg Williams
. Dave Mills
Malkin Strong
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1980-82
2021-22
2013-15
2007-09
2022-24
1973-77
2002-06
1972-75
1979-81
2001-05

1956-68
1976-80
1952-55
1954-57
1987-91
1961-64
1967-70
1970-73
1959-61
1964-67

.869 (139-160)
.840 (289-344)
.836 (209-250)
.835 (86-103)
.833 (240-288)
.832 (233-280)
832 (153-184)
824 (366-444)
.821 (69-84)
.818 (153-187)

1,151
965
958
924
917
916
864
835
790
790

REBOUND AVERAGE
1. Elgin Baylor
2. Dave Mills

3. Eugene McClanahan

4. John Tresvant
5. Dick Stricklin
6. Greg Williams
7. Stan Glowaski
Ray Brooks

9. Lou West

10. Malkin Strong

ASSISTS

. Dave Anderson

. Ryan Webb

. Carl Ervin

. Andre Lang

. Ed O’Brien Jr.

. Arne Klubberud
. Morgan Means

. Terrell Brown

. Clint Richardson
10. Keith Harrell
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ASSIST AVERAGE
1. Ryan Webb

2. Dave Anderson
3. Darrion Trammell
4. Carl Ervin

5. Mike Cheatham
Terrell Brown

7. Andre Lang

8. Brian Johnson
Ray Brooks

10. Tim Zylstra

BLOCKED SHOTS

1. Kobe Williamson
2. Aaron Menzies
3. Josh McMiillion
4. Brandton Chatfield
5. Jeffrey McDaniel
David White

Riley Grigsby

8. Jared Robinson
9. Ray Brooks
Doug Hale

1956-68
1959-61
1982-83
1961-64
1954-57
1970-73
1952-55
1983-85
1967-70
1964-67

1981-85
2003-07
1976-80
1991-95
1973-77
1995-99
2017-20
2019-20
1975-79
1974-79

2003-07
1981-85
2021-22
1976-80
1990-92
2019-20
1991-95
1999-02
1983-85
1988-90

2021-25
2015-18
1993-96
2022-24
2002-06
2005-07
2019-23
1992-95
1983-85
1982-84

19.8
14.9
12.5
11.2
10.9
10.7
10.6
10.6
10.5
10.1

619
548
534
528
428
365
334
2901
289
287

5.3
5.2
5.1
5.0
4.7
4.7
4.5
4.2
4.2
4.1

171
109
95
93
82
82
82
78
66
66



INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECORDS (as of 3/27/25)

Reggie Green 1974-77 105
BLOCKED SHOTS AVERAGE (minimum 25 games) 11. Mattia Da Campo 2017-20 102
1. Myles Carter 2018-19 1.8
2. Eugene McClanahan 1982-83 1.7 MINUTES PLAYED (Modern DI Only, 2009-10 to Present)
3. David White 2005-07 1.5 1. Morgan Means 2017-20 3,737
4. Aaron Menzies 2015-18 1.4 2. Riley Grigsby 2019-23 3,679
5. Corey Lewis 1991-92 1.3 3. William Powell 2014-17 3,178
6. Doug Hale 1982-84 1.2 4. Kobe Williamson 2021-25 3,084
Ray Brooks 1983-85 1.2 5. Cameron Tyson 2022-24 2,978
Greg Gill 1992-93 1.2 6. Kobe Williamson 2021-25 2,744
Kobe Williamson 2021-25 1.2 7. Jack Crook 2013-16 2,739
10. Josh McMiillion 1993-96 1.1 8. Jarell Flora 2012-15 2,650

9. Aaron Broussard 2010-12 2,474
STEALS 10. Cervante Burrell 2010-12 2,306
1. Andre Lang 1991-95 229 11. Isiah Umipig 2014-15 2,148
2. Dave Anderson 1981-85 158
3. Chris Gweth 2006-10 155
4. Kenny Bush 1992-96 146
5. Ryan Webb 2003-07 141
6. Ray Brooks 1983-85 138
7. Morgan Means 2017-20 135
8. Eric Briggs 1986-88 132
9. Darrion Trammell 2021-22 123
10. John King 1987-91 121

STEALS AVERAGE (minimum 40 games)

1. Ray Brooks 1983-85 2.5
2. Darrion Trammell 2021-22 2.3
3. Eric Briggs 1986-88 2.2
4. Andre Lang 1991-95 1.9
5. Brendan Westendorf 2015-17 1.8
6. Sam Kirby 2005-07 1.7
7. Kevin Bailey 1985-87 1.6
Bernard Seals 2004-06 1.6
9. Ryan Moore 1985-88 1.5
10. Kenny Bush 1992-96 1.4
Mike Cheatham 1990-92 1.4
Ryan Webb 2003-07 1.4
GAMES PLAYED (DI only)

1. Kobe Williamson 2021-25 142
2. Riley Grigshy 2019-23 133
3. William Powell 2014-17 124
4. Jack Crook 2013-16 123
Morgan Means 2017-20 123
6. Jarell Flora 2012-15 117
7. Vasja Pandza 2021-25 110
8. Manny Chibuogwu 2014-17 107
9. Viktor Rajkovi¢ 2021-25 106
10. Aaron Nettles 2018-22 105

Ed O’Brien 1974-77 105



INDIVIDUAL SINGLE SEASON RECORDS (as of 3/27/25)

SCORING

.John O’Brien

. Elgin Baylor
.John O’Brien

. Elgin Baylor
.John O’Brien

. Frank Oleynick
. Ed Miles

. Frank Oleynick
. Ray Brooks
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1951-52
1957-58
1952-53
1956-57
1950-51
1974-75
1962-63
1973-74
1984-85

10. Eugene McClanahan1982-83

SCORING AVERAGE
. Elgin Baylor

. Elgin Baylor
.John O’Brien
John O’Brien

. Frank Oleynick

. Ed Miles

. Frank Oleynick

. Ray Brooks

. Ed Miles

10. Tom Workman

FIELD GOALS MADE
. Elgin Baylor

. John O’Brien

. Elgin Baylor

. Frank Oleynick
.John O’Brien

. Ed Miles

. John O’Brien

. John King

. Ray Brooks

10. Frank Oleynick
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1957-58
1956-57
1952-53
1951-52
1974-75
1962-63
1974-75
1984-85
1961-62
1965-66

1957-58
1951-52
1956-57
1974-75
1952-53
1962-63
1950-51
1990-91
1984-85
1973-74

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED

. Elgin Baylor

. John O’Brien

. Elgin Baylor

. Ed Miles

. Frank Oleynick
. Terrell Brown
. John O’Brien

. Tom Little

. John O’Brien
10. Tom Little
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1957-58
1951-52
1956-57
1962-63
1974-75
2019-20
1952-53
1967-68
1950-51
1968-69

1,051
977
916
826
766
709
697
653
643
618

315
30.6
28.6
28.4
27.3
25.8
25.1
23.0
223
22.1

363
345
300
287
284
282
275
255
251
249

717
646
601
598
580
544
535
530
526
525

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (minimum 50 made)

. Emeka Udenyi
. Doug Hale

. Aaron Menzies
. Larry Brooks

. Scott Rainey

. Mike Simmons
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. Seyi Reiley

10. Jeffrey McDaniel

. Brandton Chatfield

. Eugene McClanahan

2020-21
1983-84
2017-18
1979-80
2004-05
2023-24
1983-84
1982-83
2023-24
2005-06

3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE

. Isiah Umipig
. Cameron Tyson
. Isiah Umipig
. Cameron Tyson
. Cameron Tyson
. Matej Kavas
. Aaron Waite
. Aaron Waite
. Sterling Carter
10. Jarell Flora
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3-POINT FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED

. Cameron Tyson
. Isiah Umipig

. Cameron Tyson
. Isiah Umipig

. Cameron Tyson
. Sterling Carter
. Aaron Waite

. Jeff Nelson

. Aaron Waite
10. Matej Kavas
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2014-15
2023-24
2013-14
2021-22
2022-23
2017-18
1989-90
1990-91
2010-11
2014-15

2023-24
2014-15
2022-23
2013-14
2021-22
2010-11
1989-90
2000-01
1990-91
2017-18

.620 (85-137)
613 (76-124)
.609 (151-248)
.6074 (82-135)
.6071 (68-112)
.601 (140-233)
.5991 (148-247)
.5990 (248-414)
.593 (63-106)
.584 (135-231)

123
117
106
105
97
91
89
87
85
80

297
294
289
287
279
231
223
213
211
204

3-POINT FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (minimum 30 made)

. Kevin Bailey

. Matej Kavas

. Ryan Moore

. Brian Lockhart
. Dylan Leptich
. Aaron Waite

. Sam Kirby

. Mack Junior

. Chris Gweth
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1986-87
2017-18
1986-87
1986-87
1999-00
1988-89
2005-06
1998-99
2008-09

10. Brendan Westendorf2015-16

471 (57-121)
464 (91-196)
459 (45-98)
455 (35-77)
441 (30-68)
432 (48-111)
430 (52-72)
427 (56-131)
420 (55-131)
419 (54-129)



INDIVIDUAL SINGLE SEASON RECORDS (as of 3/27/25)

FREE THROWS MADE REBOUND AVERAGE
1. John O’Brien 1951-52 361 1. Elgin Baylor 1956-57 20.5
2. John O’Brien 1952-53 348 2. Elgin Baylor 1957-58 19.3
3. Elgin Baylor 1957-58 251 3. Dave Mills 1959-60 15.9
4. Elgin Baylor 1956-57 226 4. John Tresvant 1963-64 14.0
5. John O’Brien 1950-51 216 5. Stan Glowaski 1954-55 13.9
Charles Garcia 2009-10 187 Dave Mills 1960-61 13.9
6. Dick Stricklin 1955-56 179 7. Malkin Strong 1966-67 12.7
7. Tom Workman 1966-67 178 8. Eugene McClanahan 1982-83 12.5
8. Dick Stricklin 1956-57 172 9. Greg Williams 1971-72 12.3
9. Tom Workman 1965-66 171 10. Dick Stricklin 1956-57 12.0
FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED ASSISTS
1. John O’Brien 1951-52 475 1. Dave Anderson 1984-85 208
2. John O’Brien 1952-53 430 2. Alex Schumacher 2023-24 187
3. Dick Stricklin 1956-57 327 3. Ryan Webb 2006-07 183
Elgin Baylor 1957-58 327 4. Carl Ervin 1977-78 179
4. Charles Garcia 2009-10 304 5. Andre Lang 1992-93 172
5. John O’Brien 1950-51 290 6. Gary Ladd 1971-72 162
6. Elgin Baylor 1956-57 284 7. Andre Lang 1994-95 159
7. Dick Stricklin 1955-56 276 8. Darrion Trammell 2021-22 155
8. Tom Workman 1966-67 258 9. Mike Cheatham 1991-92 153
9. Joe Pehanick 1953-54 242 10. Terrell Brown 2018-19 150
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (minimum 40 attempts) ASSISTS AVERAGE
1. Gregg Pudwill 1980-91 .909 (50-55) 1. Ryan Webb 2006-07 6.5
2. John Christofilis 2024-25 .897 (52-58) 2. Carl Ervin 1977-78 6.4
3. Ed O’Brien Jr. 1976-77 .890 (89-100) 3. Dave Anderson 1984-85 6.3
4. Bernard Seals 2005-06 .889 (88-99) 4. Gary Ladd 1971-72 6.2
5. Frank Oleynick 1974-75 .888 (135-152) 5. Andre Lang 1992-93 5.9
6. Morgan Means 2019-20 .882 (90-102) 6. Arne Klubberud 1997-98 5.5
7. Cameron Tyson 2023-24 .876 (92-105) 7. Andre Lang 1994-95 5.3
8. Zack Moore 2016-17 .875 (35-40) Darrion Trammell 2020-21 53
9. Carl Ervin 1979-80 .870 (87-100) 9. Dave Anderson 1981-82 5.1
Brandton Chatfield 2022-23 .870 (40-46) Dave Anderson 1983-84 5.1
Alex Schumacher 2023-24 5.1
REBOUNDS
1. Elgin Baylor 1957-58 598 BLOCKED SHOTS
2. Elgin Baylor 1956-57 553 1. Aaron Menzies 2017-18 79
3. Dave Mills 1959-60 414 2. Myles Carter 2018-19 60
4. Stan Glowaski 1954-55 404 3. David White 2006-07 57
5. John Tresvant 1963-64 392 4. Eugene McClanahan 1982-83 53
6. Eugene McClanahan 1982-83 388 Kobe Williamson 2023-24 53
7. Dave Mills 1960-61 376 6. Ray Brooks 1983-84 42
8. Roger Hammond 1996-97 339 7. Eric Wallace 2011-12 41
9. Stan Glowaski 1952-53 333 8. Doug Hale 1983-84 41
10. Malkin Strong 1952-53 329 9. Joe Weatherford 1990-91 38

10. Kobe Williamson 2022-23 37



INDIVIDUAL SINGLE SEASON RECORDS (as of 3/27/25)

BLOCKED SHOTS AVERAGE

1. Aaron Menzies 2017-18 2.3
2. David White 2006-07 2.0
3. Myles Carter 2018-19 1.8
4. Eugene McClanahan 1982-83 1.7
Doug Hale 1983-84 1.7
6. Ray Brooks 1983-84 1.6
Eric Wallace 2011-12 1.5
8. Kobe Williamson 2023-24 1.4
9. Corey Lewis 1991-92 1.3
Deshaun Sunderhaus 2013-14 1.26
STEALS

1. Ray Brooks 1984-85 84
2. Darrion Trammell 2021-22 78
3. Andre Lang 1993-94 77
4. Garrett Lever 2010-11 74
5. Maleek Arington 2024-25 71
6. Eric Briggs 1987-88 69
7. Dave Anderson 1984-85 68
8. Eric Briggs 1986-87 63
Andre Lang 1992-93 63
10. Kenny Bush 1995-96 56
Brendan Westendorf 2015-16 56
STEALS AVERAGE

1. Ray Brooks 1984-85 3.0
2. Andre Lang 1993-94 2.7
3. Darrion Trammell 2021-22 2.5
4. Garrett Lever 2010-11 2.4
5. Eric Briggs 1987-88 2.3
Curt Scheidel 1988-89 2.3
7. Andre Lang 1992-93 2.2
Eric Briggs 1986-87 2.2
Bernard Seals 2005-06 2.2

Maleek Arington 2024-25 2.2



INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME RECORDS (as of 3/27/25)

POINTS
60 — Elgin Baylor vs. Portland, 1/30/58

FIELD GOALS MADE
24 — Elgin Baylor vs. Portland, 1/30/58

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
41 — Elgin Baylor vs. Portland, 1/30/58

MOST FIELD GOALS, NO MISSES
8 — Derrick Quinet vs. Western Washington, 1/7/93

3-POINT FIELD GOALS

9 — Aaron Waite vs. Alaska Pacific, 1/6/90
Bernard Seals vs. Western Washington, 3/3/05
Cameron Tyson at UTRGV, 2/16/22

3-POINT FG ATTEMPTED
17 — Cameron Tyson vs. UT Arlington, 2/29/24

FREE THROWS MADE
20 — John O’Brien vs. Puget Sound, 2/19/52
Tom Workman vs. UC Santa Barbara, 12/13/65

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED

24 — John O’Brien vs. Pepperdine, 12/27/51
John O’Brien vs. Puget Sound 2/19/52

Cal Bauer vs. Portland 2/12/56

Tom Workman vs. UC Santa Barbara, 12/13/65

MOST FREE THROWS, NO MISSES
16 — Carl Ervin vs. Washington, 12/15/79
Morgan Means at California, 12/29/18

REBOUNDS
40 — John Tresvant vs. Montana, 2/8/63



TEAM SEASON RECORDS (as of 3/27/25)

SCORING

1951-52
1952-53
1950-51
2023-24
1990-91
2017-18
1957-58
1986-87
. 2018-19
10. 2021-22
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SCORING AVERAGE
1952-53
1971-72
1990-91
1970-71
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1968-69
1986-87
1969-70
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FIELD GOALS MADE
1950-51
1951-52
1952-53
1990-91
1957-58
1986-87
2023-24
1971-72
. 1963-64
10.1968-69
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2,904
2,891
2,847
2,730
2,689
2,589
2,518
2,500
2,420
2,393

87.6
87.5
86.7
85.8
85.3
84.8
84.4
83.8
83.3
83.3

1,087
1,085
1,043
1,032
999
980
956
930
911
909

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED

1950-51
1951-52
1952-53
1990-91
1957-58
2023-24
1958-59
1953-54
. 1963-64
10.1993-94
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2,615
2,501
2,399
2,177
2,145
2,143
2,112
2,097
2,067
2,054

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
1.
2.
3.

1983-84
1978-79
1971-72
1965-66

. 1979-80

1972-73

. 1973-74
. 1986-87

1980-81

10.1984-85

.508 (751-1479)
495 (855-1726)
493 (930-1886)
493 (849-1722)
487 (855-1754)
487 (831-1708)
484 (731-1510)
483 (980-2027)
483 (647-1340)
482 (874-1815)

3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
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2017-18
2021-22
2023-24
2022-23
2016-17
2018-19
2014-15
2013-14
2001-02

10.2024-25

312
309
281
275
260
238
236
222
215
214

3-POINT FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
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2021-22
2022-23
2017-18
2023-24
2016-17
2019-20
2024-25
2013-14
2018-19

10.2001-02

910
870
844
811
757
679
663
657
642
618

3-POINT FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
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1986-87
1989-90
2014-15
1990-91
2018-19
2017-18
2005-06
2006-07
1992-93

10.2015-16

435 (154-354)
.398 (139-349)
.388 (236-609)
374 (185-495)
371 (238-642)
370 (312-844)
365 (190-520)
364 (160-440)
362 (162-447)
358 (197-550)



TEAM SEASON RECORDS (as of 3/27/25)

FREE THROWS MADE

1. 1952-53 805
2. 1951-52 734
3. 1950-51 673
4. 1954-55 627
5. 1953-54 616

1955-56 616
7. 1963-64 566
8. 1956-57 555
9. 2024-25 548
10.1970-71 541
FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED
1. 1952-53 1,163
2. 1951-52 1,076
3. 1950-51 1,021
4. 1953-54 1,015
5. 1954-55 1,001
6. 1955-56 960
7. 1963-64 827
8. 1956-57 783
9. 1957-58 773
10.1966-67 772

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE
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1944-45
2019-20
2021-22
1973-74
1981-82
1974-75
2007-08
1980-81
2017-18

10.1972-73

REBOUNDS
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8.

9

1954-55
1952-53
1957-58
1962-63
1963-64
1955-56
1967-68
1968-68
1960-61

10.1956-57

843 (145-172)
775 (506-653)
766 (426-556)
764 (366-479)
763 (344-451)
7593 (303-399)
7586 (440-580)
748 (326-436)
738 (515-698)
737 (314-426)

1,597
1,592
1,497
1,450
1,444
1,428
1,428
1,427
1,418
1,409

REBOUNDING AVERAGE
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1954-55
1962-63
1959-69
1960-61
1956-57
1963-64
1968-69
1970-71
1969-70

10.1971-72

ASSISTS

ouhwnNRE

8.

9

1986-87
1984-85
1977-78
1989-90
1976-77
1988-89
1985-86
2023-24
2016-17

10.1979-80

ASSISTS AVERAGE

1.

BLOCKED SHOTS

Nouhsw

ouhwnNeE

8.

9

1986-87
1977-78
1979-80
1976-77
1978-79
1989-90
1984-85
1983-84
1985-86
1988-89

2017-18
2018-19
2021-22
2006-07
1992-93
2005-06
2023-24
2024-25
2022-23

10.1983-84

55.1
53.7
53.3
52.5
52.2
51.6
51.0
50.7
50.5
50.0

555
538
499
494
488
487
487
481
476
474

18.5
18.5
17.6
17.4
17.0
16.5
16.3
16.3
16.2
16.2

123
118
116
113
107
106
106
102
99

97



TEAM SEASON RECORDS (as of 3/27/25)

BLOCKED SHOTS AVERAGE CONSECUTIVE WINS
1. 2005-06 3.9 1. 1953-54 26
2006-07 3.9 2. 1956-57 20
3. 1992-93 3.6 3. 1950-51 17
2017-18 3.6 4. 1951-52 13
2018-19 3.6 5. 1952-53 12
2021-22 3.6 1957-58 12
7. 1983-84 3.5 7. 1954-55 11
2020-21 3.5 1964-65 11
9. 2003-04 33 9. 1958-59 9
10.2024-25 3.2 1965-66, 1966-67 9
1984-85 9
STEALS 2021-22 9
1. 1984-85 298
2. 2008-09 296 CONSECUTIVE HOME WINS
3. 2009-10 288 1. 1956-57, 1958-59 24
4. 1993-94 281 1961-62, 1962-63 24
1995-96 281 3. 1953-54, 1954-55 22
6. 1985-86 275 4. 1950-51, 1952-53 19
7. 1986-87 269 5. 1967-68, 1968-69 16
8. 1994-95 264 6. 1965-66, 1966-67 15
9. 2005-06 263 7. 1950-51 13
10.1987-88 261 1952-53 13
9. 1964-65 12
STEALS AVERAGE 1984-85 12
1. 2008-09 10.2
2. 2005-06 9.7 BEST WIN-LOSS PERCENTAGE
3. 2009-10 9.3 1. 1953-54 .920 (26-2)
4. 1985-86 9.2 2. 1956-57 .880 (22-3)
5. 1995-96 9.1 3. 1952-53 .879 (29-4)
1993-94 9.1 4. 1950-51 .865 (32-5)
7. 1984-85 9.0 5. 1957-58 .793 (23-6)
1986-87 9.0 6. 1963-64 .786 (22-6)
9. 1994-95 8.8 7. 1951-52 .784 (29-8)
2020-21 8.8 8. 1958-59 .778 (21-6)
9. 1962-63 .778 (21-6)
MOST WINS 10.1954-55 .750 (21-8)
1. 1950-51 32
2. 1951-52 29 POINTS IN A GAME
1952-53 29 1. 1990-91 127 vs. Western Baptist
4. 1954-55 26 2. 1988-89 122 vs. Northwest College
5. 1957-58 23 3. 2007-08 120 at Montana State Billings
2021-22 23 4. 2004-05 119 vs. Humboldt State
2023-24 23 5. 1965-66 117 vs. Idaho State
8. 1956-57 22 1970-71 117 vs. Nevada
9. 1955-56 21 1986-87 117 vs. Sheldon Jackson
1958-59 21 1989-90 117 vs. Trinity Western
1962-63 21 9. 1986-87 116 vs. Christ College

1984-85 21 1986-87 116 vs. Sheldon Jackson



Year Coach

Overall

w

1945-46 Len Yandle & Bill Fenton 8
1946-47 Len Yandle & Bill Fenton 18

Yandle & Fenton’s 2-year totals

1947-48 Al Brightman
1948-49 Al Brightman
1949-50 Al Brightman
1950-51 Al Brightman
1951-52 Al Brightman
1952-53 Al Brightman
1953-54 Al Brightman
1954-55 Al Brightman
1955-56 Al Brightman
Brightman’s 9-year totals

1956-57 John Castellani
1957-58 John Castellani
Castellani’s 2-year totals

1958-59 Vincent Cazzetta
1959-60 Vincent Cazzetta
1960-61 Vincent Cazzetta
1961-62 Vincent Cazzetta
1962-63 Vincent Cazzetta
Cazzetta’s 5-year totals

1963-64 Bob Boyd
1964-65 Bob Boyd
Boyd'’s 2-year totals

1965-66 Lionell Purcell
1966-67 Lionell Purcell
Purcell’s 2-year totals

1967-68 Morris Buckwalter
1968-69 Morris Buckwalter
1969-70 Morris Buckwalter
1970-71 Morris Buckwalter
1971-72 Morris Buckwalter
Buckwater’s 5-year totals

1972-73 William O’Connor
1973-74 William O’Connor
1974-75 William O’Connor
1975-76 William O’Connor
1976-77 William O’Connor

26

10
12
12
32
29
24
26
21
18
184

22
23
45

21
16
18
18
21
94

22
19
41

16
18
34

14
19
15
12
17
77

13
15

12
13

L

22

13
35

10

39

13

10

18

13

10
14

54

13
11
18
15
14

17

11

N O 00 W o0

Finish/Notes

NIT First Round

NCAA Regional 3" Place
NCAA First Round
NCAA Regional 4*" Place
NCAA Regional 4t" Place

NIT Quarterfinals

NCAA Runner-Up

NCAA First Round
NCAA First Round
NCAA First Round

NCAA Regional 3™ Place

NCAA First Round

NCAA First Round

31 (WCC)

T-5t (WCC)
274 (WCC)
6t (WCC)
4th (WCC)
T-3 (WCC)



1977-78

William O’Connor

O’Connor’s 6-year totals

1978-79
1979-80
1980-81

Jack Schalow
Jack Schalow
Jack Schalow

Shalow’s 3-year totals

1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85

Len Nardone
Len Nardone
Len Nardone
Len Nardone

Nardone’s 4-year totals

1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91

Bob Johnson
Bob Johnson
Bob Johnson
Bob Johnson
Bob Johnson
Bob Johnson

Johnson’s 6-year totals

1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-2000

Al Hairston
Al Hairston
Al Hairston
Al Hairston
Al Hairston
Al Hairston
Al Hairston
Al Hairston
Al Hairston

Hairston’s 9-year totals

2000-01

Dave Cox

Cox’s 1-year totals

2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09

Joe Callero
Joe Callero
Joe Callero
Joe Callero
Joe Callero
Joe Callero
Joe Callero
Joe Callero

Callero’s 8-year totals

2009-10
2010-11
2011-12

Cameron Dollar
Cameron Dollar

Cameron Dollar

11
72

15
10

33

15
14
21
56

10
16
13

10
15
71

14

17
10
14
11

87

16

11
16
20
18
21

117

17

12

16
87

11
16
10
37

22
16
14
12
64

20
13
15
22
19
15
104

17
24
14
20
17
18
20
20
17
167

21
21

23
11
18
16
11

105

14
20
15

8 5th (WCC)

6 4t (WCC)
8 7th (WCC)
15 10t (NW Conference)
14 10th (NW Conference)
14 9th (GNAC/PacWest?)
9 7th (GNAC/PacWest?)
13 T-8™ GNAC/PacWest?)
12 8" (GNAC)
9 7t (GNAC)

T-1% (GNAC)

8th



2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17

Cameron Dollar
Cameron Dollar
Cameron Dollar
Cameron Dollar
Cameron Dollar

Dollar’s 8-year totals

2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21

Jim Hayford
Jim Hayford
Jim Hayford
Jim Hayford

Hayford’s 4-year totals

2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
2024-25

Chris Victor
Chris Victor
Chris Victor
Chris Victor

Victor’s 3-year total

Program Totals

Note: Seattle University

13
18
15
13

114

20
18
14
12
64

23
20
23
14
80

22
17
16
17
17
138

14
15
15
11
55

12
14
18
53

14
11
11

42

15
11

49

10

10t (WAC)

8th (WAC)

4% (WAC) CBI Semifinals
4t (WAC) CBI Quarterfinals
th (WAC)

o)}
<

4th

7th
t

WAC) College Basketball Invitational (CBI)

WAC) Collegelnsider.com Postseason Tournament (CIT)
)
)

(9]
=

WAC

(
(
(
(WAC

th

(9]

T-15 (WAC)
T-4th (WAC)
T-4th (WAC)
T-5th (WAC)





